

## Resolution No. 130/01/2022 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of January 27, 2022 on the adoption of the Rules and Regulations of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów

Pursuant to Article 205 (1) (2) (3) (4) of the Act of July 20, 2018, Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2021, item 478, as amended), having consulted the Doctoral Students Government of the University of Rzeszów, the Senate of the University of Rzeszów resolves as follows:

**§** 1

The Senate hereby adopts the Rules and Regulations of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów, constituting Annex 1 to this resolution.

§ 2

- 1. The resolution enters into force on the day of its adoption by the UR Senate.
- 2. The Rules and Regulations specified in § 1 enter into force on October 1, 2022 and apply to doctoral students who begin their education at the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszow from the academic year 2022/2023.
- 3. The Rules and Regulations of the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszów (Resolution No.407/02/2019 of the Senate of the UR of February 28, 2019 on the adoption of the Rules and Regulations of the Doctoral School of the UR as amended) effective as of October 1, 2019, apply to doctoral students who began their education at the Doctoral School of the UR in the academic year 2019/2020, 2020/2021 and 2021/2022 and are in force until the date of completion of their education at the Doctoral School of the UR.

**§** 3

The Head of the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszów is responsible for the implementation this resolution.

President of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów Rector

prof. dr hab. Sylwester Czopek